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Floor Stand Kit

The Floor Stand Kit easily installs on most Wall-Mount or
Free-Stand enclosures for floor mounting or elevation. To
install, drills holes in the bottom of the enclosure and bolt
the floor stands to the enclosure. It is not necessary to
remove the wall-mount brackets from the enclosure.

FEATURES

Each kit includes two stands

Two sets of floor stands are recommended for enclosures larger than double door Free-Stand enclosures



SPECIFICATIONS

Catalog Number

AFK1208

AFK2408

AFK0608

AFK1808

AFK2408SS6

AFK1208SS

AFK1808SS

AFK2408SS

AFK0608SS6

AFK1208SS6

AFK1808SS6

AFK0608SS

AFK1210

AFK2410

AFKO0610

AFK1810

AFK1212

AFK2412

AFK0612

Article Number

25610

25700

25810

25670

27252

31310

27217

27225

27231

27236

27244

27208

25620

25710

25820

25680

25630

25720

25830

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Table 1/1

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Color

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Color Code

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

Thickness

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1208
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2408
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0608
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1808
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2408ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1208ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1808ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2408ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0608ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1208ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1808ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0608ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1210
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2410
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0610
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1810
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1212
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2412
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0612
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

AFK1812

AFK1816

AFK1216

AFK2416

AFK1812SS

AFK2412SS

AFK0612SS6

AFK1212SS6

AFK1812SS6

AFK0612SS

AFK2412SS6

AFK1212SS

AFK1810SS6

AFK2410SS6

AFK1210SS

AFK1810SS

AFK2410SS

AFK1210SS6

AFK0610SS6

Article Number

25690

25760

25640

25780

27221

31360

27233

27238

27246

27214

27254

31330

27245

27253

31320

27218

31350

27237

27232

Material

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Finish

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Powder Coated

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Color

Gray

Gray

Gray

Gray

Color Code

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

Thickness

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1812
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1816
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1216
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2416
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1812ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2412ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0612ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1212ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1812ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0612ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2412ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1212ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1810ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2410ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1210ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1810ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2410ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1210ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0610ss6
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

AFKO0610SS

AFK1216SS6

AFK1816SS6

AFK2416SS6

AFK1216SS

AFK1816SS

AFK2416SS

AFK1220

AFK0618

AFK1218SS

AFK2418SS

AFK0618SS

AFK1818SS

AFK1224SS

AFK2424SS

AFK0624SS

AFK1824SS

AFK1218

AFK0618SS6

Article Number

27213

27241

27247

27255

31340

27222

27226

25650

25730

13453

27227

27215

27223

13455

27228

27216

27224

25740

27234

Material

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Mild Steel

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Stainless Steel
304

Mild Steel

Stainless Steel
316L

Finish Color

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Powder Coated Gray

Powder Coated Gray

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Powder Coated Gray

Brushed

Color Code

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

ANSI 61

Thickness

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0610ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1216ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1816ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2416ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1216ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1816ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2416ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1220
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0618
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1218ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2418ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0618ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1818ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1224ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2424ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0624ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1824ss
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1218
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0618ss6
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

Catalog Number

AFK1218SS6

AFK1818SS6

AFK2418SS6

AFK0624SS6

AFK1224SS6

AFK1824SS6

AFK2424SS6

Article Number

27242

27248

27256

27235

27243

27251

27257

Material

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

Stainless Steel
316L

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Finish

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Brushed

Color

Color Code

Thickness

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

12ga

Bulletin A80 applies to Mild Steel kits.

Bulletin A4SY applies to Stainless Steel kits.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials.

Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper

installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause

product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.
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CADDY
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https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1218ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1818ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2418ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk0624ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1224ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk1824ss6
https://origin-nvent.nvent.com/en-us/hoffman/products/encafk2424ss6
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman
https://www.nvent.com/hoffman

