

Floor Stand Kit



The Floor Stand Kit easily installs on most Wall-Mount or Free-Stand enclosures for floor mounting or elevation. To install, drills holes in the bottom of the enclosure and bolt the floor stands to the enclosure. It is not necessary to remove the wall-mount brackets from the enclosure.

FEATURES

Each kit includes two stands

Two sets of floor stands are recommended for enclosures larger than double door Free-Stand enclosures

SPECIFICATIONS

			Table 1/1			
Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
AFK1208	25610	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK2408	25700	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK0608	25810	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1808	25670	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK2408SS6	27252	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1208SS	31310	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1808SS	27217	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2408SS	27225	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK0608SS6	27231	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1208SS6	27236	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1808SS6	27244	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK0608SS	27208	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1210	25620	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK2410	25710	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK0610	25820	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1810	25680	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1212	25630	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK2412	25720	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK0612	25830	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga

Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
AFK1812	25690	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1816	25760	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1216	25640	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK2416	25780	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1812SS	27221	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2412SS	31360	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK0612SS6	27233	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1212SS6	27238	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1812SS6	27246	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK0612SS	27214	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2412SS6	27254	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1212SS	31330	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1810SS6	27245	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK2410SS6	27253	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1210SS	31320	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1810SS	27218	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2410SS	31350	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1210SS6	27237	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK0610SS6	27232	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga

Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
AFK0610SS	27213	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1216SS6	27241	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1816SS6	27247	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK2416SS6	27255	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1216SS	31340	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1816SS	27222	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2416SS	27226	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1220	25650	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK0618	25730	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK1218SS	13453	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2418SS	27227	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK0618SS	27215	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1818SS	27223	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1224SS	13455	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK2424SS	27228	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK0624SS	27216	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1824SS	27224	Stainless Steel 304	Brushed			12ga
AFK1218	25740	Mild Steel	Powder Coated	Gray	ANSI 61	12ga
AFK0618SS6	27234	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga

Catalog Number	Article Number	Material	Finish	Color	Color Code	Thickness
AFK1218SS6	27242	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1818SS6	27248	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK2418SS6	27256	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK0624SS6	27235	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1224SS6	27243	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK1824SS6	27251	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga
AFK2424SS6	27257	Stainless Steel 316L	Brushed			12ga

ADDITIONAL PRODUCT DETAILS

Bulletin A80 applies to Mild Steel kits.

Bulletin A4SY applies to Stainless Steel kits.

WARNING

nVent products shall be installed and used only as indicated in nVent's product instruction sheets and training materials. Instruction sheets are available at www.nvent.com and from your nVent customer service representative. Improper installation, misuse, misapplication or other failure to completely follow nVent's instructions and warnings may cause product malfunction, property damage, serious bodily injury and death and/or void your warranty.



Our powerful portfolio of brands:

CADDY HOFFMAN TRACHTE ERICO ILSCO SCHROFF